RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	United States Patent and Trademark Offic		
- "	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Names of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1) ROBERT THOMAS FERRY III	Name: REACTIVE DYNAMICS LLC		
2) WILLIAM COTTRELL 3) CHARLES BYBEE 4) 5) 6)	Internal Address:		
Execution Dates: 1) JANUARY 26, 2004	Street Address: <u>22964 NORTHEAST 26TH PLACE</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	City: SAMMAMISH		
	State: _WA		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: US Zip 98074		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country. <u>05</u> 210 <u>95074</u>		
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	<u> </u>		
Other			
4. Application or patent number(s):	ument is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers attac	6,857,558 hed? □ Yes		
Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved1		
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40		
Internal Address: HAROLD H. BENNETT II	Authorized to be charged by credit card.		
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
City: Seattle	☐ Enclosed		
State: WA ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
Phone Number: 206-622-4900	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Fax Number: 206-682-6031	Expiration Date		
Email Address: halb@SeedIP.com	b. Deposit Account Number 19-1090		
	Authorized User Name Harold H. Bennett II		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief a true copy of the original document. 	ef, the following information is true and correct and any attached copy is		

HAROLD H. BENNETT II

Name of Person Signing

Signature

JANUARY 30, 2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, aftachments, and document: ___

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 330048.401

738494_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert Thomas Ferry III, William Cottrell and Charles Bybee (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 16005 SE 322nd Street, Auburn, WA 98092; 8914 Colony Lane SE, Tenino, WA 98589; and 22964 NE 26th Place, Sammamish, WA 98074, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METAL LAMINATION METHOD AND STRUCTURE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on February 26, 2003 and assigned Application No. 10/375,525. This application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/361,070, filed February 27, 2002.

WHEREAS, Reactive Dynamics LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 22964 Northeast 26th Place, Sammamish, Washington 98074, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 017215 FRAME: 0487

	Application No. 10/375,525
1/26/04 Date	Robert Thomas Ferry III
State of WA	
County of KING	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert Thomas Ferry III is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

VN D. Go'll	Dated	Januaru	26.	2004
ONOTAN TO	Signature of Notary Public	: Yelyn	D. L	Langn
& PUBLIC	Printed Name	· Rohun	D. G	ranger
70.9-04 00 Maria 1900	My appointm	ent expires	19/04	1
W. W		.)		
1-26-04		Killiam	60	Ethelf
Date		William Cottrell		
State of				
County of King		SS.		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William Cottrell is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

D. GRAN	Dated <u>January</u> 26, 2004
NOTARY	Signature of Notary Public Notary Public
PUBLIC 70.00	Printed Name Robun D. Granger
OF WASHING	My appointment expires 10/9/04

Application No. 10/375,525

County of ___

\$\$.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Charles Bybee is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature of

Printed Name

Notary Public

My appointment expires

412128_1.DQC (330048.401)



January 30, 2006

Harold H. Bennett II

Facsimile Transmission

halb@SeedIP.com

To: Assignment Recordation Branch

Fax No.: 571-273-0140

Re: U.S. Patent No. 6,857,558

Your Ref.:
Seed IP Ref.: 330048.401

No. of Pages: 5 (including this page)

If you do not receive all pages, please call Wendy T. at (206) 622-4900 or fax our office.

X Urgent X For Review Please Confirm Please Reply ASAP

address 701 F fth Avenue Suite 6300

Suite 6300 \$eattle, WA 98104

colephone 206,622,4900 facelmille 206,682,6031 wobsite \$ead19,com Comments:

Attachments:

Form PTO-1595 (1 page) Assignment (3 pages)

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

The information contained in this facsimile message is legally privileged and/or confidential information intended only for the use of the addressee named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this facsimile or its content is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original facsimile message to us by mail or destroy it without making a copy. Thank you.

RECORDED: 01/30/2006

REEL: 017215 FRAME: 0490